:H \$115.00 212

ETAS ID: TM409988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		12/21/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSE Performance Solutions, Inc.	
Also Known As:	GSE Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1332 Londontown Boulevard	
City:	Sykesville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21784	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124458	GSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2220635	GSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2145529	GSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3216973	SIMEXEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026406024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rmcdougall@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca McDougall, Miles & Stockbridge

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca E. McDougall	
SIGNATURE:	/REMcDougall/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BoA - Affidavit for SI Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0126

900389117

source=BoA - Affidavit for SI Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0127

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AFFIDAVIT

- GSE PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, INC., with an address of 1332 Londontown Boulevard, Sykesville, Maryland 21784, is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations described in Attachment A hereto.
- On March 28, 2008, GSE PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, INC., granted a security interest to BANK OF AMERICA, located at 100 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Attachment A. The security interest was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2004 under Reel/Frame No. 3775/0661.
- In consideration for certain good and valuable consideration, receipt which was acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA released GSE PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, INC, from all liens, mortgages, pledges and security interests granted by the Bank.
- 4. I, Dan Pugh, am over the age of 18 and have never been convicted of a felony. I am SVP, General Counsel & Risk Management Officer, of GSE PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, INC., the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations listed in Attachment A hereto. I have direct knowledge and hereby declare the veracity of the events described in Paragraphs 2 and 3 above.
- 5. The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that be is authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of registrant; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Daniel Pugh / SVP, General Counsel & Risk Management Officer

STATE OF MAJAL		
COUNTY OF <u>Madd</u>) s)	S.

Before me, Pamela Schlachter, on this day personally appeared Daniel Pugh, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed said instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and official seal this 21st day of December, 2016.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC

Attachment A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
GSE SYSTEMS	75976600	18-Apr-1994	2124458	23-Dec-1997
GSE SYSTEMS	74513948	18-Apr-1994	2220635	26-Jan-1999
656 3777885	75976737	14-Jul-1994	2145529	17-Mar-1998
SIMEXEC	78566084	11-Feb-2005	3216973	13-Mar-2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 12/22/2016